
September 22, 2022

Race Date Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls Junior High 3200m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Hathaway Reiter Hutchinson 14:11.01   1 7
Lucia Penner St. Peter 14:19.22   2 7
Elle Haglund Hutchinson 14:37.33   3 6
Grace Penner St. Peter 14:52.44   4 7
Nora Block Litchfield 15:16.0(< 5)   5 7
Sayuri Sakamoto Hutchinson 15:24.95   6 8
Lyla Paulson Hutchinson 15:28.76   7 7
Mariel Parish M/T/GHEC/ML 15:34.5(< 5)   8 7
Lily Eggert Hutchinson 15:37.57   9 7
Kelby Bruns G-F-W 15:45.5(< 5)  10 8
Maria Wills St. Peter 16:02.48  11 7
Jackie Itzin Hutchinson 16:09.19  12 7
Addy Groskreutz Litchfield 16:25.6(< 5)  13 7
Izzy Katzenmeyer Hutchinson 16:52.610  14 6
Gracyn Kosek Hutchinson 17:02.4(> 7)  15 6
Kendra Johnson St. Peter 17:13.311  16 8
Sophia Wenzel Hutchinson 17:19.0(> 7)  17 6
Kelly Willegal G-F-W 17:23.0(< 5)  18 7
Tatum Kennedy St. Peter 17:36.012  19 8
Lola Watne Watertown-Mayer 17:54.3(< 5)  20 8
Claire Katzenmeyer Hutchinson 18:02.6(> 7)  21 6
Mallory Terning Litchfield 18:44.7(< 5)  22 7
Lily McMahon Watertown-Mayer 18:50.3(< 5)  23 8
Penny Ringham St. James Area 18:52.4(< 5)  24 8
Shelby Roiger Hutchinson 19:02.4(> 7)  25 8
Anna Berkner Hutchinson 20:05.3(> 7)  26 6
Estrella Leyva St. James Area 20:05.8(< 5)  27 7
Julissa Aguilar St. James Area 20:59.9(< 5)  28 8
Kiley Mallak Lester Prairie 21:06.6(< 5)  29 7
Dulce McRaith Hutchinson 21:26.3(> 7)  30 7
Abigail Mathwig Lester Prairie 22:54.8(< 5)  31 7
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September 22, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational

Girls

Girls Junior High 3200m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hutchinson Finish Position -     1

22
15:03.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Hathaway Reiter 1 14:11.0   1 7     1 14:11.0
Elle Haglund 3 14:37.3   2 6     4 28:48.3
Sayuri Sakamoto 5 15:24.9   3 8     9 44:13.2
Lyla Paulson 6 15:28.7   4 7    15 59:41.9
Lily Eggert 7 15:37.5   5 7    22 1:15:19.4
Jackie Itzin (9) 16:09.1   6 7 (31) 1:31:28.5
Izzy Katzenmeyer (10) 16:52.6   7 6 (41) 1:48:21.1
Gracyn Kosek More 17:02.4   8 6 2:05:23.5
Sophia Wenzel More 17:19.0   9 6 2:22:42.5
Claire Katzenmeyer More 18:02.6  10 6 2:40:45.1
Shelby Roiger More 19:02.4  11 8 2:59:47.5
Anna Berkner More 20:05.3  12 6 3:19:52.8
Dulce McRaith More 21:26.3  13 7 3:41:19.1

St. Peter Finish Position -     2

37
16:00.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lucia Penner 2 14:19.2   1 7     2 14:19.2
Grace Penner 4 14:52.4   2 7     6 29:11.6
Maria Wills 8 16:02.4   3 7    14 45:14.0
Kendra Johnson 11 17:13.3   4 8    25 1:02:27.3
Tatum Kennedy 12 17:36.0   5 8    37 1:20:03.3

Litchfield Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Nora Block Less 15:16.0   1 7 15:16.0
Addy Groskreutz Less 16:25.6   2 7 31:41.6
Mallory Terning Less 18:44.7   3 7 50:26.3

St. James Area Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Penny Ringham Less 18:52.4   1 8 18:52.4
Estrella Leyva Less 20:05.8   2 7 38:58.2
Julissa Aguilar Less 20:59.9   3 8 59:58.1

Lester Prairie Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kiley Mallak Less 21:06.6   1 7 21:06.6
Abigail Mathwig Less 22:54.8   2 7 44:01.4

Watertown-Mayer Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lola Watne Less 17:54.3   1 8 17:54.3
Lily McMahon Less 18:50.3   2 8 36:44.6

G-F-W Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kelby Bruns Less 15:45.5   1 8 15:45.5
Kelly Willegal Less 17:23.0   2 7 33:08.5

Girls

Girls Junior High 3200m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

M/T/GHEC/ML Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mariel Parish Less 15:34.5   1 7 15:34.5
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